During this final transition period, the support services provided under the continuation of this agreement with BIII will allow I&P to provide high-quality support for the remaining mission critical  Real Estate system and transition support required by the Department of Finance.  The total cost not to exceed of the contract remains Two Million, One Hundred Forty-One Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty- One Dollars ($2,141,321) over a period not to exceed nine (9) years and six (6) months.
​ 

Total Cost
	$2,141,321.00

Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No